Tabl e F4. Nunber of Establishments and Revenue by Type for

Regi on and by Industry G oup: 1999

Heal th and Soci al
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O her
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Phi I'i ppi nes***

N - Health and social work

851 Hospital activities and nedical
and dental practices

852 Veterinary activities

853 Social work activities

Nat i onal Capital Region

N - Health and social work

851 Hospital activities and nedical
and dental practices

852 Veterinary activities

853 Social work activities

Cordillera Adm nistrative Region

N - Health and social work

851 Hospital activities and nedical
and dental practices

Region | - Ilocos
N - Health and social work

851 Hospital activities and nedical
and dental practices

568

568

545
1
22
174

174

162

11

22

22

22

16, 301, 645

16, 301, 645

15, 936, 025
3,009

362, 611
10, 760, 938
10, 760, 938
10, 440, 124
3,009

317, 805
72,514

72,514

72,514
207, 691

207, 691

207, 691

395, 767

395, 767

395, 020
0

747

381, 104

381, 104

380, 357

747

0

13,121, 244

13, 121, 244

13, 102, 834
3,009
15, 401
8, 666, 766
8, 666, 766
8, 658, 916
3,009
4,841
59, 476

59, 476

59, 476
169, 880

169, 880

169, 880

330, 303

330, 303

21, 408
0

308, 895
277,600

277,600

277,600
300

300

300
0

0

245, 350

245, 350

236, 929
0

8,421
188, 373

188, 373

180, 802
7,571
287

287

287
6, 095

6, 095

6, 095

1,814, 822

1, 814, 822

1, 814, 423
0

399
1,108, 635

1, 108, 635

1, 108, 635

11, 000

11, 000

11, 000
30, 751

30, 751

30, 751

231, 527

231, 527

203, 782
0
27,745
59, 375

59, 375

32, 329
27,046
471

471

471
590

590

590

162, 641

162, 641

161, 637
0

1,004
79, 086

79, 086

79, 086

981

981

981
376

376

376



Reg

851

853

Reg

851

Reg

851

853

Regi

N -
851
853
Reg
N -

851

Reg

N -
851
853
Reg
N -
851

853

on Il - Cagayan Vall ey

Heal th and soci al work

Hospital activities and nedi
and dental practices

Social work activities

on IIl - Central Luzon

Heal th and social work

Hospital activities and nedi
and dental practices

on IV - Southern Tagal og

Heal th and soci al work

Hospital activities and nedi
and dental practices

Social work activities

on V - Bicol

Heal th and social work

Hospital activities and nedi
and dental practices

Soci al work activities

on VI - Western Visayas

Heal th and social work

Hospital activities and nedi
and dental practices

on VIl - Central Visayas

Heal th and social work

Hospital activities and nedi
and dental practices

Social work activities

on VIIl - Eastern Visayas

Heal th and social work

Hospital activities and nedi

and dental practices
Social work activities

cal

cal

cal

cal

cal

cal

cal

16

16

47

47

47
103

103
101
2
24

24

22

22

22

30

30

95, 630
95, 630
86, 247
9, 383
479, 416

479, 416

479, 416
981, 338
981, 338
971, 898

9, 440
130, 465
130, 465
125, 799

4, 666
877,003

877,003

877,003

1, 222, 551

1,222,551

1,213,623
8,928
77,290
77,290

72,790
4,500

3,082

3,082
3,082

4,986

4, 986

4, 986

75,628

75, 628

75, 628

389, 780

389, 780

389, 780
852, 114

852, 114
852, 114

98, 623

98, 623
98, 623

658, 266

658, 266

658, 266

920, 668
920, 668

914, 608

6, 060
72,149
72,149

67, 649
4,500

8, 543

8, 543

8, 543
19, 421

19, 421

19, 421
9, 440

9, 440

9, 440
4,567

4, 567

4, 567

856
856
856

1,167

1,167

1,167

1,103

1,103
1,103

1,825

1,825

1, 825
3,921

3,921
3,921

523

523
523

3,002

3,002

3, 002

25, 824
25, 824
24,974

850

1, 547

1,547

1, 547

6, 846

6, 846

6, 846

57,310

57, 310

57, 310
98, 019

98, 019
98, 019

23,303

23,303
23,303

198, 503

198, 503

198, 503

79, 855
79, 855
79, 456

399

1, 286

1,286

1, 286

188
188
137
51
4,724

4,724

4,724
2,447

2, 447
2, 447

99
99
99
4,726

4,726

4,726

152, 653
152, 653

152,104
549
622

622

622

3,322
3,322
2,532

790
6, 357

6, 357

6, 357
15, 397

15, 397
15, 397

268

268
268

7,520

7,520

7,520

42, 696
42,696
42,482

214

521

521

521



Region I X - Western M ndanao 19
N - Health and social work 19
851 Hospital activities and nedical

and dental practices 19
Regi on X - Northern M ndanao 24
N - Health and social work 24
851 Hospital activities and nedical

and dental practices 23
853 Social work activities 1
Regi on XI - Southern M ndanao 43
N - Health and social work 43
851 Hospital activities and nedical

and dental practices 41
853 Social work activities 2
Region XlI| - Central M ndanao 23
N - Health and social work 23
851 Hospital activities and nedical

and dental practices 23
Region XlIl - Caraga 6
N - Health and social work 6

851 Hospital activities and nedical

and dental practices 6
Aut ononous Regi on in Mislim M ndanao 1
N - Health and social work 1

851 Hospital activities and nedical
and dental practices 1

136, 691

136, 691

136, 691
236, 652
236, 652
234, 826

1, 826
750, 929
750, 929
744, 866

6, 063
203, 648

203, 648

203, 648
65, 892

65, 892

65, 892
2,997

2,997

6,019

6, 019

6, 019

576

576

576

124, 213

124, 213

124, 213
213, 023

213,023

213,023

587, 168

587, 168
587, 168

166, 830

166, 830

166, 830
63, 676

63, 676

63, 676
2,984

2,984

1,826

1, 826

1, 826
6, 063

6, 063

6, 063

520

520

520

1,157

1,157

1, 157
1, 655

1, 655
1, 655

7,007

7,007
7,007

3,031

3,031

3,031

4,801

4,801

4,801
17,612

17,612
17,612

142,110

142, 110
142,110

33, 210

33, 210

33, 210
1,581

1,581

1,581

35

35

35
744

744
744

4,732

4,732

4,732

115

115

115

466

466

466
1,794

1,794
1,794

3, 849

3, 849

3, 849

Sour ce:
I ndustry and Trade Statistics Departnent
National Statistics Ofice
Republic of the Philippines

Not es:

Details nay not add up to totals due to rounding and suppression.



