Table F4. Number of Establishments and Revenue by Type for Health and Social Work Establishments with Average Total Employment of 20 or more by
(Value in thousand pesos)

1994 PSIC Industry Description Code	 Number of Establish- ments (1)	Total Revenue (2)	Value of Tuition Matricu- lation and other School Fees (3)	of Medical Dental and other Health Services	Value of other Social Related Community Services (5)	Value of Non- Industrial Services Done for Others (6)	Value of Goods for Resale (7)	Interest/ Dividend Income (8)	Other Revenue (9)
Philippines***	568	16,301,645	395,767	13,121,244	330,303	245,350	1,814,822	231,527	162,641
N - Health and social work	568	16,301,645	395,767	13,121,244	330,303	245,350	1,814,822	231,527	162,641
851 Hospital activities and medical									
and dental practices	545	15,936,025	395,020	13,102,834	21,408	236,929	1,814,423	203,782	161,637
852 Veterinary activities	1	3,009	0	3,009	0	230,525	1,011,125	203,702	01/05/
853 Social work activities	22	362,611	747	15,401	308,895	8,421	399	27,745	1,004
National Capital Region	174	10,760,938	381,104	8,666,766	277,600	188,373	1,108,635	59,375	79,086
N - Health and social work	174	10,760,938	381,104	8,666,766	277,600	188,373	1,108,635	59,375	79,086
851 Hospital activities and medical									
and dental practices	162	10,440,124	380,357	8,658,916	-	180,802	1,108,635	32,329	79,086
852 Veterinary activities	1	3,009	-	3,009	-	-	-	-	-
853 Social work activities	11	317,805	747	4,841	277,600	7,571	-	27,046	-
Cordillera Administrative Region	6	72,514	0	59,476	300	287	11,000	471	981
N - Health and social work	б	72,514	0	59,476	300	287	11,000	471	981
851 Hospital activities and medical									
and dental practices	б	72,514	-	59,476	300	287	11,000	471	981
Region I - Ilocos	22	207,691	0	169,880	0	6,095	30,751	590	376
N - Health and social work	22	207,691	0	169,880	0	6,095	30,751	590	376
851 Hospital activities and medical and dental practices	22	207,691	-	169,880	-	6,095	30,751	590	376

Region II - Cagayan Valley	16	95,630	0	75,628	8,543	1,103	6,846	188	3,322
N - Health and social work	16	95,630	0	75,628	8,543	1,103	6,846	188	3,322
851 Hospital activities and medical and dental practices 853 Social work activities	14 2	86,247 9,383	- -	75,628	8,543	1,103	6,846	137 51	2,532 790
Region III - Central Luzon	47	479,416	0	389,780	19,421	1,825	57,310	4,724	6,357
N - Health and social work	47	479,416	0	389,780	19,421	1,825	57,310	4,724	6,357
851 Hospital activities and medical and dental practices	47	479,416	-	389,780	19,421	1,825	57,310	4,724	6,357
Region IV - Southern Tagalog	103	981,338	0	852,114	9,440	3,921	98,019	2,447	15,397
N - Health and social work	103	981,338	0	852,114	9,440	3,921	98,019	2,447	15,397
851 Hospital activities and medical and dental practices 853 Social work activities	101 2	971,898 9,440	- -	852,114	_ 9,440	3,921	98,019 -	2,447	15,397 _
Region V - Bicol	24	130,465	3,082	98,623	4,567	523	23,303	99	268
N - Health and social work	24	130,465	3,082	98,623	4,567	523	23,303	99	268
851 Hospital activities and medical and dental practices 853 Social work activities	23 1	125,799 4,666	3,082	98,623 -	- 4,567	523	23,303	- 99	268
Region VI - Western Visayas	22	877,003	4,986	658,266	0	3,002	198,503	4,726	7,520
N - Health and social work	22	877,003	4,986	658,266	0	3,002	198,503	4,726	7,520
851 Hospital activities and medical and dental practices	22	877,003	4,986	658,266	-	3,002	198,503	4,726	7,520
Region VII - Central Visayas	30	1,222,551	0	920,668	856	25,824	79,855	152,653	42,696
N - Health and social work	30	1,222,551	0	920,668	856	25,824	79,855	152,653	42,696
851 Hospital activities and medical and dental practices 853 Social work activities	28 2	1,213,623 8,928	- -	914,608 6,060	- 856	24,974 850	79,456 399	152,104 549	42,482 214
Region VIII - Eastern Visayas	8	77,290	0	72,149	1,167	1,547	1,286	622	521
N - Health and social work	8	77,290	0	72,149	1,167	1,547	1,286	622	521
851 Hospital activities and medical and dental practices 853 Social work activities	7 1	72,790 4,500	- -	67,649 4,500	1,167	1,547	1,286	622	521

Region IX - Western Mindanao	19	136,691	6,019	124,213	0	1,157	4,801	35	466
N - Health and social work	19	136,691	6,019	124,213	0	1,157	4,801	35	466
851 Hospital activities and medical and dental practices	19	136,691	6,019	124,213	_	1,157	4,801	35	466
Region X - Northern Mindanao	24	236,652	0	213,023	1,826	1,655	17,612	744	1,794
N - Health and social work	24	236,652	0	213,023	1,826	1,655	17,612	744	1,794
851 Hospital activities and medical and dental practices 853 Social work activities	23 1	234,826 1,826	- -	213,023	1,826	1,655	17,612	744	1,794
Region XI - Southern Mindanao	43	750,929	0	587,168	6,063	7,007	142,110	4,732	3,849
N - Health and social work	43	750,929	0	587,168	6,063	7,007	142,110	4,732	3,849
851 Hospital activities and medical and dental practices 853 Social work activities	41 2	744,866 6,063	-	587,168	6,063	7,007	142,110	4,732	3,849
Region XII - Central Mindanao	23	203,648	576	166,830	0	3,031	33,210	1	0
N - Health and social work	23	203,648	576	166,830	0	3,031	33,210	1	0
851 Hospital activities and medical and dental practices	23	203,648	576	166,830	_	3,031	33,210	1	_
Region XIII - Caraga	6	65,892	0	63,676	520	0	1,581	115	0
N - Health and social work	6	65,892	0	63,676	520	0	1,581	115	0
851 Hospital activities and medical and dental practices	6	65,892	_	63,676	520	-	1,581	115	-
Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao	1	2,997	0	2,984	0	0	0	5	8
${\tt N}$ - Health and social work	1	2,997	0	2,984	0	0	0	5	8
851 Hospital activities and medical and dental practices	1	2,997	-	2,984	-	_	-	5	8

Source:

Industry and Trade Statistics Department National Statistics Office Republic of the Philippines

Notes:

Details may not add up to totals due to rounding and suppression.